

shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.2848 OF 2023 (F)

THE FLAG OFFICER NAVAL AVIATION,
THROUGH REAR ADMIRAL VIKRAM MENON
AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MOHAMMAD MUSTAKIM

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing Counsel for
Appellants.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 10th January, 2024

P.C.

At the request of Mr. Chodankar, learned Counsel for the
Appellants, stand over to 17.01.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.