

shakuntala

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.2848 OF 2023 (F)

THE FLAG OFFICER NAVAL AVIATION,
THROUGH REAR ADMIRAL VIKRAM MENON
AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MOHAMMAD MUSTAKIM

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing Counsel for
Appellants.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 18th January, 2024

P.C.

1. Heard Mr. Chodankar for the Appellant.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent returnable on 15.02.2024.
3. Mr. Chodankar submits that execution is filed in the year 2023 itself. He prays for the stay of the execution. Impugned Judgement is a money decree. Thus the stay of the execution shall be subject to deposit of the decretal amount in this Court.
4. Mr. Chodankar submits that the Appellant will deposit the decretal amount within a period of 3 weeks from today. Incase the amount is deposited the execution shall be stayed till the disposal of the Appeal.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.