

Esha

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.2848 OF 2023 (F)

THE FLAG OFFICER NAVAL AVIATION,
THROUGH REAR ADMIRAL VIKRAM MENON
AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MOHAMMAD MUSTAKIM

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing Counsel for
Appellants.

Mr. Bhargav Khandeparkar, Advocate for the Respondent.

CORAM:- BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.

DATED :- 15th February, 2024

P.C.

Mr. Bhargav Khandeparkar undertakes to file Vakalatnama on
behalf of the Respondent.

2. On 18.01.2024, this Court passed a conditional order granting
stay to the execution, subject to deposit of the decretal amount. The
record shows that till date, such decretal amount along with interest is
not deposited in this Court. Accordingly, it is made clear that the stay
shall come into force only on deposit of the decretal amount and not
otherwise.

3. Stand over to 22.02.2024.

BHARAT P. DESHPANDE, J.