



Jose

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA

FIRST APPEAL NO.2848 OF 2023 (F)

THE FLAG OFFICER NAVAL AVIATION,
THROUGH REAR ADMIRAL VIKRAM
MENON AND ANR.

... Appellants.

Versus

MOHAMMAD MUSTAKIM

... Respondents

Mr Raviraj Chodankar, Advocate for the Appellants.

Ms A. Fernandes h/f Mr Bhargav Khandeparkar, Advocate for the
Respondent.

CORAM: VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED: 19th July, 2024

P.C:

1. Admit.
2. The Execution Proceedings in Civil Suit No.16/2018 was stayed on the condition that the Appellants deposit the decretal amount before this Court. Mr Chodankar appearing for the Appellants submits that the decretal amount of Rs.71,17,054/- has been deposited in the Registry of this Court with a Bankers Cheque dated 23.02.2024. The said cheque has been deposited with the Registry on 04.03.2024.
3. The Respondent represented by Ms A. Fernandes has no objection that the Execution Proceedings under No.EXA 2/2023 be stayed by the District Court pending disposal of this Appeal.
4. Accordingly, the Execution Proceedings No. EXA 2/2023 before

the District Court, South Goa at Margao shall stand stayed until further orders of this Court and pending disposal of First Appeal No.2848/2023(F). The amount deposited in the Registry shall be invested by the Registry in accordance with the Rules.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.