

**FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
APPELLATE SIDE**

FIRST APPEAL NO.2848 OF 2023 (F)

THE FLAG OFFICER NAVAL AVIATION,
THROUGH REAR ADMIRAL VIKRAM MENON
AND ANR ... APPELLANTS
Versus
MOHAMMAD MUSTAKIM ... RESPONDENTS

Ld. Adv. Tapasya Vernekar for the appellant present.

REGISTRAR'S ORDER

Ld. Adv. Tapasya Vernekar for the appellant present, and seeks time
to clear objections within four weeks. Matter to be posted in April 2025.

Dated: 14th February, 2025

(Sudhir S. Shirgaonkar)
(Registrar Judicial)

Rp*