



Meena

IN THE HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT GOA
FIRST APPEAL NO.2848 OF 2023 (F)

THE FLAG OFFICER NAVAL AVIATION,
THROUGH REAR ADMIRAL VIKRAM MENON
AND ANR

... APPELLANTS

Versus

MOHAMMAD MUSTAKIM

... RESPONDENT

Mr. Raviraj Chodankar, Central Government Standing Counsel
for Appellants.

CORAM:- VALMIKI MENEZES, J.

DATED :- 17th April, 2026

P.C.:

1. In view of the farad note, clearance of objections has not been complied with for almost two years.
2. Last opportunity is given to the Appellants to clear office objections within a period of three weeks. If office objections are not cleared within that period, list the matter for further orders on 11.06.2026.

VALMIKI MENEZES, J.